Etiwanda 12,620.65 12,434.31 (186.34) 14,408,524.00 0.00 500,070.00   14,908,594.00 1,198.99

Mt. View 2,801.86 2,985.47 183.61 3,297,346.00 0.00 120,066.00   3,417,412.00 1,144.68

Mt. Baldy 87.88 94.94 7.06 104,858.00 0.00 3,818.00   108,676.00 1,144.68

Upland 9,318.87 9,303.18 (15.69) 10,395,524.00 0.00 467,594.00   10,863,118.00 1,167.68

SELPA 428,961.00 1,757,298.00   11,629.00 0.00 -   2,197,888.00

SELPA Wide Totals 81,641.23 80,922.23 (719.00) $90,897,955.00 $1,650,000.00 $1,757,298.00 $11,629.00 -$   $3,485,768.00 $97,802,650.00

Source Sched C Col K Sched C Col M Sched Ca Col D Sched H3 Col L Sched D I-2 Sched Q Col B Sched S Col C Sched K Col E Sched D Cell C75

Sched D I-3

Adjusted Apportionment - SELPA Wide
L M N O (Col L thru N) P Q R S (Col P thru R)

Name Total Apportionment

Before Adjustments

Fee for Service

Adjustment

Small School Protection Adjusted Apportionment County Property Tax Local Assistance

(DO NOT USE FOR

BUDGET)

AB602 Apportionment Adjusted Apportionment

Resource 0000/6500 3310/3311 6500

West End Student Services $1,760,860.00 $32,992,691.00 ($1,589.00) $34,751,962.00 5,417,694.57$   -   $29,334,267.43 34,751,962.00$

Alta Loma 5,927,297.00 (2,025,737.00) (17,297.00) 3,884,263.00 977,359.00 2,906,904.00 3,884,263.00

Central 4,549,282.00 (4,476,889.00) (13,259.00) 59,134.00 1,144,085.00 (1,084,951.00) 59,134.00

Chaffey Joint 24,192,370.00 (9,764,237.00) (70,026.00) 14,358,107.00 4,853,736.00 9,504,371.00 14,358,107.00

Chino Valley 27,411,650.00 (7,508,641.00) (79,701.00) 19,823,308.00 4,865,234.00 14,958,074.00 19,823,308.00

Cucamonga 2,465,503.00 (2,010,230.00) (7,114.00) 448,159.00 459,934.00 (11,775.00) 448,159.00

Etiwanda 14,908,594.00 (1,449,942.00) (41,885.00) 13,416,767.00 2,460,644.00 10,956,123.00 13,416,767.00

Mt. View 3,417,412.00 (3,290,317.00) (10,057.00) 117,038.00 606,537.00 (489,499.00) 117,038.00

Mt. Baldy 108,676.00 (83,150.00) 272,266.00 297,792.00 25,871.00 271,921.00 297,792.00

Upland 10,863,118.00 (2,383,548.00) (31,338.00) 8,448,232.00 2,183,247.00 6,264,985.00 8,448,232.00

SELPA 2,197,888.00 0.00 2,197,888.00 0.00 2,197,888.00 2,197,888.00

SELPA Wide Totals $97,802,650.00 $0.00 $0.00 $97,802,650.00 $5,417,694.57 $17,576,647.00 $74,808,308.43 97,802,650.00$

Source Col J Sched G Col F Sched I Col K Sched D Cell C75 Sched D C-3 Sched P1 & P2 Col F Sched D Cell C75

Budget from Sched P1 & P2 Col K

Certified: N/A

Updated: 8/31/23

I:\AB602\23-24 AB602\2023-24 #2 Projected AB602 Funding Model-Sep 2023

B)Detail

Printed: 8/31/2023 at 9:18 AM Page 1 of 12

C-1

Schedule B

Summary of All Inter SELPA Transfers/Expenditures
T U V W X Y Z (Col T thru Y)

Name NPS/Legal

Joint Risk Fund

Contribution Facilities SEIS Fees SBCSS Transportation State Special Schools Total Exp/Transfer

ResourceObject

West End Student Services $0.00 ($23,924.00) $306,805.00 ($6,414.00) $276,467.00

Alta Loma (383,479.57) (260,499.00) 45,073.55 (5,907.00) (37,145.22) 0.00 (641,957.25)

Central (293,264.84) (199,679.00) (157,691.02) (6,202.00) (17,595.11) 0.00 (674,431.97)

Chaffey Joint (4,838,131.36) (1,054,616.00) (93,127.97) (29,875.00) (1,139,771.51) 15,313.00 (7,140,208.84)

Chino Valley (1,874,787.73) (1,200,323.00) 4,851.57 (29,922.00) (879,755.01) 0.00 (3,979,936.17)

Cucamonga (208,658.18) (107,133.00) (64,442.00) (2,557.00) (10,752.56) 0.00 (393,542.74)

Etiwanda (1,035,425.41) (630,793.00) 41,984.42 (15,598.00) 0.00 0.00 (1,639,832.00)

Mt. View (89,749.43) (151,453.00) (62,882.67) (3,258.00) (358,744.54) 0.00 (666,087.64)

Mt. Baldy (8,694.00) (4,816.00) 0.00 (166.00) 0.00 0.00 (13,676.00)

Upland (2,008,893.28) (471,950.00) (20,570.89) (13,586.00) (268,814.05) 0.00 (2,783,814.21)

SELPA 10,741,083.81 4,105,186.00 113,485.00 (15,313.00) 14,944,441.81

SELPA Wide Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,712,578.00) $0.00 ($2,712,578.00)

Source Sched J Col M Sched F Col B Sched L Col S+W-G Sched N Col C Sched M Col D+N Sched E Col C

I:\AB602\23-24 AB602\2023-24 #2 Projected AB602 Funding Model-Sep 2023

B)Detail

Printed: 8/31/2023 at 9:18 AM Page 2 of 12

C-1

2023/24 #2 Projected AB602

District Summary for Special Education Funding and Transfers/Expenses

School Year: 2023/24 ADA: 471.59

Growth/Decline from P/Y: 9.95

District: West End Student Services

Description: Revenues Transfers Expenditures Sched/Col

Resource

Code Goal Code

Function

Code

Object

Code Mgmt

Revenues
AB602 Base plus COLA, Growth & Local Asst 520,855.00 Sch Ca / Col D

Out of Home Care 18,966.00 Sch K / Col E

Total Apportionment 539,821.00

ADJUSTMENTS:

Fee for Service:

  SELPA 0.00 Sch G / Col B

  County 32,992,691.00 Sch G / Col F 6500

  Chaffey 0.00 Sch G / Col D 6500

  Low Incidence Offset 1,221,039.00 Sch B / Col E 6500

Total Fee for Service 34,213,730.00

Small School Prot (1,589.00) Sch I / Col K 6500

34,212,141.00

Adjusted Apportionment $34,751,962.00 6500

Property Taxes 5,417,694.57 COUNTY TO BUDGET Sch B / Col P 6500 5XXX 0000 8097 2800

State - AB602 29,334,267.43 COUNTY TO BUDGET Sch B / Col R 6500 5XXX 0000 8311/8319 2800

Federal - 3327 Mental Health 5,399.00 COUNTY TO BUDGET Sch R / Col J 3327 5XXX 0000 8182

State - 6546 Mental health 36,533.00 COUNTY TO BUDGET Sch R / Col I 6546 5XXX 0000 8590 2800

Contribution to SELPA from State 6546 (20,444.00)   Sch R / Col D 6546 5XXX XXXX 5110

Balance Reminaing - 6546 Mental Health 21,488.00

Other Grants/Sources of Revenue

SBCSS Leased Facilities 306,805.00 Sch L / Col G 6500 5XXX 0000 8710 2821/2822/2827

Fedral Preschool/First Class 286,380.00 Sch O / Col A 3315 5730 0000 8182 0464

Preschool Local Entitlement/First Class 0.00 Sch O / Col B 3320 5730 0000 8182 0462

State Infant Funding/Early Start Program 864,066.00 Sch O / Col H 6510 5710 0000 8311 2850

Part C Federal Infant Funding 51,862.00 Sch O / Col D 3385 5710 0000 8182 0487